AGENDA

MOSCOW CITY COUNCIL

SPECIAL MEETING 

July 16, 2001




 

                              7:30 p.m.

City Hall Council Chambers, 

206 East Third Street, Second Floor

1.
Consent Agenda:  Any item will be removed from the consent agenda at the request of any member of the Council and that item will be considered separately later.  Approval by roll call vote.

A.
Approval of Minutes of July 2, 2001 City Council Meeting


B.
Approval of Accounts Payable for June, 2001 – Katherine Sink

Public Works/Finance Committee reviewed accounts payable for the month of June 2001 and recommends approval of the following:

General
451,761.05

Parks & Recreation
174,062.80

1912 Center
228,569.91

Arts
4,743.89

Street
60,565.51

Airport


Hamilton P&R
107,265.60

911
11,000.81

Bond & Interest
121,287.50

HUD Reserve


Water & Sewer
197,506.21

Sanitation
126,417.16

Parking
2,581.16

WWTP Construction
706,511.00

LID Construction


LID Bond & Interest
130,000.00

LID Guaranty


TOTALS
2,322,272.60

C. Approval of Change Order #1 ‘C’ Street LID – Dean Weyen

The construction of ‘C’ Street L.I.D. is nearing completion.  There has been some additional work required as set forth in the attached Change Order No. 1.

ACTION:  Review and approve Change Order #1.


D.
Request to Retain Emergency Communications Center Consultant – Chief Weaver
Staff has been proceeding with the retention of a consultant to assist in the design, construction facilitation and implementation of an emergency communication center.  A Request for Proposals was issued and several respondents were evaluated. The recommendation is to retain POMAX, Inc. as consultant.

ACTION: Authorize retention of POMAX, Inc. as consultant for emergency communication center design, construction facilitation and implementation and authorize staff to negotiate contract and authorize Mayor’s signature thereon.

E.
Neuenschwander Development Agreement – Dale Pernula

Leon and Betty Neuenschwander propose to develop apartments on property located at 327 Asbury which require the installation of sidewalk, street pavement any street trees along 4th Street.  Reviewed by the Public Works/Finance Committee on July 16, 2001.

ACTION:  Approve development agreement with Leon and Betty Neuenschwander.


F.
Change Order #3 – 1912 Project Phase I – Randy Rice

Additional modifications to the contract for Phase I work.  Total additional cost is $6,972.57 and is within the contingency amount set aside for unanticipated work.  Reviewed by the Public Works/Finance Committee July 16.


ACTION:  Approve change order #3 for the 1912 Project Phase I and authorize the Mayor’s signature thereon.

2.
University of Idaho Comprehensive Parking Plan Request – Mark Cook

Following consultant data collection and associated public outreach process, the University desires implementing a comprehensive parking plan as a one year pilot program.  The pilot program allows the University to manage parking on some public rights-of-way associated with the campus and outlying areas.  Reviewed by the Public Works/Finance Committee at the June 25, 2001 meeting.

ACTION: Reject proposal or recommend approval of a one year pilot program for the University of Idaho to implement a parking plan involving public rights-of-way.

MAYOR’S APPOINTMENTS

REPORTS:


Mayor


Administrative Committee


Public Works/Finance Committee


Other Boards & Commissions

EXECUTIVE SESSION – Legal Issue - Pursuant to Idaho Code Section 67-2345(1)

NOTICE:  Individuals attending the meeting who require special assistance to accommodate physical, hearing, or other impairments, please contact the City Clerk, at (208) 883-7015, as soon as possible so that arrangements may be made.

Council Agenda                                                                                                                                   Page 2 of 2

